(11) Two dollars and eighty-five cents ($2.85) for 
the standards and specifications in 
Subparagraph (a)(11) of this Rule, available 
from the National Geodetic Information 
Center, NCG174, Rockwall Building, Room 
24, National Geodetic Survey, NOAA, 
Rockville, MD 20852; 

(12) Two Hundred Eighteen dollars ($218.00) for 
the ICRP Publication No. 23 in Subparagraph 
(a)(12) of this Rule, available from Pergamon 
Press, Inc., Maxwell House, Fairview Park, 
Elmsford, NY 10523; 

(13) Two dollars ($2.00) for the document in 
Subparagraph (a)(13) of this Rule, available